

SEC/2023/140 13th July, 2023

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, Corporate Relationship Department,

P. J. Towers, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 532756 NSE Scrip Code: CIEINDIA

Sub: Schedule of Q2CY23 Results Conference Call

Ref: Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III and Regulation 46(2) the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III and Regulation 46(2) the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please see enclosed herewith the advance intimation of Q2CY23 Results Conference Call scheduled on Wednesday, 19th July, 2023.

The same is also being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e., www.cie-india.com.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on the records.

Yours faithfully,

For CIE Automotive India Limited

Pankaj Goyal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A 29614

Encl.: As above

CIE Automotive India Limited

(Formerly known as Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited) CIN: L27100MH1999PLC121285

Corporate Office

 $602\,\&\,603$ Amar Business Park, Baner Road, Pune - 411045, India

Tel: +91 20 29804622

Registered Office



is pleased to invite you to the

Q2CY23 Results Conference Call

of

CIE Automotive India Limited

Represented by

Mr. Ander Arenaza Alvarez, CEO

Mr. K. Jayaprakash, CFO

Mr. Vikas Sinha, Sr. VP, Strategy

Mr. Oroitz Lafuente, Business Controller

Mr. Swapnil Soudagar, DGM, Strategy

on

Wednesday, July 19, 2023 at 12:30 hrs IST / 09:00 hrs CET / 15:00 hrs HKT

Please click on this Diamond Pass registration Link to pre-register for the call

Call Coordinators:

Mr. Basudeb Banerjee: +91 22 6807 7260, basudeb.banerjee@icicisecurities.com